

Please do not send your child to school if they, or anyone at home, has one or more of the following symptoms: high temperature, continuous cough, loss or change in their sense of taste or smell.

You must take the person with symptoms for a coronavirus test by booking it at https://www.gov.uk/get-coronavirus-test

The whole household must self-isolate until you receive a negative test result.

Thank you for your support